
आई.सी.एम.आर.-राष्ट्रीय मऱेररया अनुसंधान संस्थान 

स्वास््य अनुसंधान ववभाग, 
स्वास््य एवं ऩररवार कल्याण मंत्राऱय, भारत सरकार 

ICMR-National Institute of Malaria Research 
Department of Health Research 

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India 

 
प्रशासन/मेरा-II/60/18          ददनाांक: 18.12.2023 

शुविऩत्र/ CORRIGENDUM 

 

ववषय: ददनांक 19.12.2023 को आयोजित वॉक-इन इंटरव्यू को स्थगगत करने के संबंध में।  
 

Subject: Postponement of walk-in interview scheduled on 19.12.2023- Reg. 
 

प्रौजेक्ट शीषषक “Malaria Elimination Research Alliance-India (MERA-India)”  के अांतर्षत  
सऱाहकार (वैऻाननक तकनीकी/ चिककत्सा/र्ैर –चिककत्सा) के ऩद के लऱए ररक्क्त अचधसूिना सांख्या 
एडलमन/मेरा-II/60/18/42 ददनाांककत 01.12.2023 का अनुसरण करते हुए सूचित ककया जाता है कक 
प्रशासननक कारणों से उऩयुषक्त ऩद के लऱए  19 ददसम्बर 2023 (मांर्ऱवार) को ननधाषररत वॉक-इन 
इांटरव्यू को अर्ऱी सूिना तक स्थचर्त कर ददया र्या है। साऺात्कार की नई नतचथ यथासमय 
सांस्थान की वेबसाइट ऩर अऩऱोड की जाएर्ी। 
 

In pursuance to vacancy notification No. Admin/MERA-II/60/18/42 dated 

01.12.2023 for the post of Consultant (Scientific Technical/Medical/Non-

Medical) under the Project entitled “Malaria Elimination Research 

Alliance-India (MERA-India)” it is hereby informed that due to 

administrative reasons the walk-in interview for the above post scheduled 

on 19 December 2023 (Tuesday) has been postponed till further notice. 

Fresh date of interview will be uploaded on the institute’s website in due 

course. 
 

ननदेशक/ Director 
आईसीएमआर-एनआईएमआर/ ICMR-NIMR 

 
ददनाांक 18.12.2023 को आईसीएमआर-एनआईएमआर की वैबसाईट ऩर प्रकालशत 
 


